C O R R I G E N D A (CC BY-SA)



DOI: https://doi.org/10.2298/VSP2205532E

1. In the original article titled "Root canal treatment from patients' perspective: knowledge, awareness, and expectations" by Muhammad Qasim*, Omair Anjum[†], Gotam Das[‡], Fariha Naz*, Saima Razaq Khan[§], Abdul Razzaq Ahmed[‡], Saurabh Chaturvedi[‡], published in the April 2022 print issue of the Vojnosanitetski pregled (Vojnosanit Pregl 2022; 79(4): 325–329); <u>https://doi.org/10.2298/VSP200825112Q</u>), there are errors in affiliations.

Instead of the existing affiliations:

King Khalid University, College of Dentistry, *Department of Restorative Dental Sciences, [‡]Department of Prosthodontics, Abha, Saudi Arabia; Lahore Medical and Operative Dentistry, [†]Department of Science of Dental Materials, [§]Department of Operative Dentistry, Lahore, Pakistan,

there should be:

King Khalid University, College of Dentistry, *Department of Restorative Dental Sciences (Operative Dentistry), [‡]Department of Prosthodontics, Abha, Saudi Arabia; Lahore Medical and Dental College, [†]Department of Science of Dental Materials, [§]Department of Operative Dentistry, Lahore, Pakistan.

2. In the original article titled "How and when do we use continuous renal replacement therapy for acute kidney injury in Serbia? – The multicentric survey" by Violeta Knežević, Dejan Ćelić, Tijana Azaševac, Sonja Golubović, Vesna Sladojević, Nataša Nestorov, Djoko Maksić, Radomir Naumović, Tatjana Lazarević, Vojislava Nešković, published in the April 2022 print issue of the Vojnosanitetski Pregled (Vojnosanit Pregl 2022; 79(4): 330–336; DOI: <u>https://doi.org/10.2298/VSP191231110K</u>), there is an error in the e-mail of the corresponding author.

Instead of the existing e-mail: <u>vknezevic021@gmail.com</u>, there should be: <u>violeta.knezevic@mf.uns.ac.rs</u>